

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (Filing) (S.J) No. 6798 of 2025

1.Rajesh Tantubai @ Rajesh Kumar Tantubai

2.Vishal Tantubai Appellants

Versus

1.The State of Jharkhand

2.Lakhi Devi Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellants : Mr. Arvind Kr. Choudhary, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Manoj Kumar Mishra, APP

05/Dated:08th October, 2025

Two weeks' time is allowed to the learned counsel for the appellants to remove the defects as pointed out by the office.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated: 08.10.2025
Saket/-