

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J) No. 1007 of 2025

....
Rajesh Tantubai @ Rajesh Kumar Tantubai & Anr.

...Appellants

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr.

.....Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellants : Mr. Arvind Kr. Choudhary, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Manoj Kr. Mishra, A.P.P.

.....

07/12.12.2025 Issue notice to the respondent no.2 by Speed Post with A/D for which, requisites etc. must be filed within one week from today.

2. Learned APP is directed to get served notice of this Criminal Appeal upon the respondent no.2 of this case through the Officer In-charge of the concerned Police Station and shall file affidavit with regard to service of notice upon the informant.

3. Call for the neatly typed copy of the case diary and injury report of the injured.

4. Put up this case after five weeks.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated: 12.12.2025

RKM/