

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No.1007 of 2025

....
Rajesh Tantubai @ Rajesh Kumar Tantubai & Anr. Appellants
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Anr. Respondents

....
CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Appellants	: Mr. Ashish Kumar, Adv.
For the State	: Mr. Manoj Kr. Mishra, A.P.P.
For the Resp. No.2	: Mr. Mahesh Kr. Sinha, Adv.
	: Mr. Gaurav Priyadarshi, Adv.

....
09/09.06.2026

1. Again adjournment has been sought by the learned counsel for the respondent No.2 which is not appreciable.
2. As prayed for, put up this case after two weeks.
3. Till further order, no coercive steps shall be taken against the appellants in connection with Chandil P.S. Case No.154 of 2024, pending in the court of learned Additional Sessions Judge-I, Seraikella.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)