

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No. 1007 of 2025

Rajesh Tantubai @ Rajesh Kumar Tantubai & Anr.

.... Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr. Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Appellants : Mr. Ashish Kumar, Adv.

For the State : Mr. Manoj Kr. Mishra, APP

For the Resp. No.2 : Mr. Mahesh Kumar Sinha, Adv.

: Mr. Gaurav Priyadarshi, Adv.

Order No.11 / Dated : 29.07.2026.

1. Regarding the position and ownership of the land, learned counsel for the State is directed to produce the investigation report.
2. Put up this case after three weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

29.07.2026

Pawan/

Uploaded on 30.07.2026